

ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජමය් ගැසට් පතුය The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විශෙෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 2298/72 - 2022 සැප්තැම්බර් 24 වැනි සෙනසුරාදා - 2022.09.24

No. 2298/72 - SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2022

(Published by Authority)

PART III - LANDS

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Kagoda Gamage Gunasiri Nimal Jayasinghe who resides in the village of Dunagaha in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Diulapitiya, in the District of Gampaha.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Kagoda Gamage Gunasiri Nimal Jayasinghe described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 12th September, 2022 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act, No. 21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI,
Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.



III කොටස - ශුී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තුික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පනුය - 2022.09.24 PART III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 24.09.2022

		SCH	EDULE				
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Exte	nt of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(H	lectare)		
Diulapitiya	Dunagaha	510017	Bloch Parcel N		0.0684 7	2533044	Negambo

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 9 - 0267/1

2 A

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Gasperalalage Gnanarathne who resides in the village of Horagasmulla in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Diulapitiya, in the District of Gampaha.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Gasperalalage Gnanarathne described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 12th September, 2022 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act, No. 21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Madura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 05th September, 2022.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Exter	nt of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(H	ectare)		
Diulapitiya	Horagasmulla	510015	Block	01	0.0992	07020705	Gampaha
			Parcel No	o. 0198	}		

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 9 - 0267/2

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Sesathpura Dewage Jinoris who resides in the village of Katuwellegama in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Diulapitiya, in the District of Gampaha.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Sesathpura Dewage Jinoris described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 12th September, 2022 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act, No. 21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Madura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 05th September, 2022.

SCHEDULE

		Sen	EDUEL				
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village n	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Exten	nt of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(He	ectare)		
Diulapitiya	Katuwellegama	510078	Block Parcel No		0.1003	2502750	Negambo
	aiming a right to intestate aimant to claim such property."	1 1 2					
EOG 9 - 0267/3							

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Ambegoda Liyana Arachchige Piyarathne who resides in the village of Dagonna in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Diulapitiya, in the District of Gampaha.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Ambegoda Liyana Arachchige Piyarathne described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 12th September, 2022 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act, No. 21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

III කොටස - ශුී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තුික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පනුය - 2022.09.24 PART III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 24.09.2022

		SCH	EDULE				
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Exte	nt of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(H	lectare)		
Diulapitiya	Dagonna	510080	Block Parcel N		0.0589	0005136	Gampaha
	0 0	te property should men					

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 9 - 0267/4

4 A

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Don Peter Anura Kumara Saparamadu who resides in the village of Dagonna in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Diulapitiya, in the District of Gampaha.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Don Peter Anura Kumara Saparamadu described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 12th September, 2022 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act, No. 21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Madura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 05th September, 2022.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Exten	at of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration		
		(Hectare)							
Diulapitiya	Dagonna	510080	Block Parcel No		0.1830	2501757	Negambo		

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 9 - 0267/5

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Mohan Jayakumara Nanayakkara who resides in the village of Kaldemulla in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Moratuwa, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Mohan Vijayakumara Nanayakkara described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 12th September, 2022 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act, No. 21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Madura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 05th September, 2022.

α	~		_	_	 	_
S	Ι, Ι	н.	нι	1	 	Η.

		ber	EDULE			
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of La	nd Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Moratuwa	Kaldemulla	520213	Block Parcel No		67 2520889	Delkanda

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 9 - 0267/6

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Akuratiya Vithanage Chandrapala who resides in the village of Nugawela in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Harispatthuwa, in the District of Kandy.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Akuratiya Vithanage Chandrapala described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 12th September, 2022 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act, No. 21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

III කොටස - ශුී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තුික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2022.09.24 PART III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 24.09.2022

		SCH	EDULE				
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Exten	t of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(He	ectare)		
Harispatthuwa	Nugawela	320335	Block Parcel N		0.0507	00362538175	Kandy

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 9 - 0267/7

6 A

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Jasenthu Hewage Edwin Weerawansha who resides in the village of Pothupitiya West in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Kalutara, in the District of Kalutara.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Jasenthu Hewage Edwin Weerawansha described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 12th September, 2022 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act, No. 21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Madura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 05th September, 2022.

SC	'HF	DI.	$\Pi \mathbf{F}$

	SCHEDULE						
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent	of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Нес	ctare)		
Kalutara	Pothupitiya	530084	Block Parcel N		0.0982	00080002198	Kalutara

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 9 - 0267/8

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Delkandura Arachchige Lakshman Chandrawansha De Silva who resides in the village of Kudawaskaduwa in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Kalutara, in the District of Kalutara.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Delkandura Arachchige Lakshman Chandrawansha De Silva described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 12th September, 2022 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act, No. 21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Madura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 05th September, 2022.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Exte	nt of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration	
				(H	lectare)			
Kalutara	Kuda Waskaduwa	530164	Block		0.2611	00080004727	Kalutara	
	Parcel No. 26							

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 9 - 0267/9

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Delkandura Arachchige Lakshman Chandrawansha De Silva who resides in the village of Kudawaskaduwa in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Kalutara, in the District of Kalutara.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Delkandura Arachchige Lakshman Chandrawansha De Silva described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 12th September, 2022 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act, No. 21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

o	Λ.
O	Α
-	

SCHEDULE							
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Parcel No. Extent of Land		Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
		(Hectare)					
Kalutara	Kuda Waskaduwa	530164	Block 01 Parcel No. 12		0.0453	00080006350	Kalutara

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 9 - 0267/10